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SECRETAiiY OF STATE 

Senate Bill No. 511 

(BY SENATOR TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND PLYMALE) 

[Passed March 10, 2007; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to repeal §20-14-10 of the Code of West Virginia,· 
1931, as amended, relating to insurance policies. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 14. HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY. 

§1. Repeal of section relating to insurance policies. 

1 '· Section ten, article fourteen, chapter twenty of the 
2 Code of Wfi:1st Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby 
3 repealed. 






